
ITEM/ARTÍCULO #
MODEL/MODELO #

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package contents list and hardware contents list. 
If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble the product.

Estimated Assembly Time: minutes
Tiempo estimado de ensamblaje: minutos

NO ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED/

Printed in 
Impreso en 

Questions, problems or missing parts?
Before returning, contact us on:
866-439-9800, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday or ascs@lowes.com.

ALLEN + ROTH and logo design are  
trademarks or registered trademarks of LF, 
LLC. All rights reserved.

Thank you for purchasing this ALLEN + ROTH product. We’ve created these easy-to-follow instructions to ensure you spend your time enjoying the product     
instead of putting it together. But, if you need more information than what is provided here, please visit Lowes.com, search the item number and refer to the   
Guides & Documents tab on the product’s page.   

PREPARATION/PREPARACIÓN

FEELING CONFIDENT? START YOUR NEXT PROJECT/

TROUBLESHOOTING/SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

CARE AND MAINTENANCE/CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

1

SAFETY INFORMATION/INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

2

PROBLEM
PROBLEMA

POSSIBLE CAUSE
CAUSA POSIBLE

CORRECTIVE ACTION
ACCIÓN CORRECTIVA

Frame is unstable.
La estructura es inestable.

Hardware may loosen overtime.
Los aditamentos se pueden aflojar con el tiempo.

Periodically check that all connections are tight.

estén apretadas.

CAUTION/PRECAUCIÓN

SAFETY INFORMATION/INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install the product.
Lea y comprenda completamente este manual antes de intentar ensamblar, usar o instalar el producto.
WARNING: MAXIMUM WEIGHT CAPACITY: 675 LBS. PER CHAIR.
Not intended for commercial use. Proper use of this chair is for single person seating only. Do not stand on chair or use as a step ladder. For optimum safety, 
use on even surface only! Improper use of this product or failure to use or assemble as directed may result in injury.
ADVERTENCIA: CAPACIDAD DE PESO MÁXIMO: 306.17 KG POR SILLA.
No está destinado a uso comercial. El uso apropiado de esta silla es para una sola persona. No se suba a una silla ni la utilice como escalera de tijera. 
Para una seguridad óptima, úsela únicamente sobre superficies niveladas. El uso inadecuado del producto o el no utilizarlo o ensamblarlo según las 
instrucciones puede ocasionar daños.
WARNING/ADVERTENCIA

CAUTION/PRECAUCIÓN

Item#6839408 Item#6837449 Item#6837450

WARRANTY/GARANTÍA

ASHFORD SOFA & 
COFFEE TABLE SET

SOFÁ Y MESA DE 
CENTRO ASHFORD

https://manuals.plus/m/b5f18b7cf44f2b1052c0c9948207901844d79f828184efc4662a734e31fded91
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PACKAGE CONTENTS/CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

HARDWARE CONTENTS/ADITAMENTOS

Note: Hardware shown actual size./Nota: Los aditamentos se muestran en tamaño real.

M6 x 20 mm Bolt (x

INSTALLATION OVERVIEW/DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL DE LA INSTALACIÓN

3

2

INSTALLATION OVERVIEW/DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL DE LA INSTALACIÓN

4

Allen Wrench 4 (x1)/ Llave Allen 4 (x 1)

4

5 6

A1

F1 Q

7 8

Place the side cushion (Q), center cushion (R) and back cushion 
(E) on the assemble.

Once all connections are made, tighten (F1), (B) and (C) with 
(AA) and wrench (DD).
Una vez realizadas todas las conexiones, apriete (F1), (B) y (C) 
con (AA) y la llave Allen(DD).

Once all connections are made, tighten (A1), (B) and (C) with 
(AA) and wrench (DD).
Una vez realizadas todas las conexiones, apriete (A1), (B) y (C) 
con (AA) y la llave Allen(DD).

Once all connections are made, tighten (D) and (F1) with (AA) and 
wrench (DD).
Una vez realizadas todas las conexiones, apriete (D) y (F1) 
con (AA) y la llave Allen(DD).

Once all connections are made, tighten (L) and (N) with (CC) 
and wrench (DD).
Una vez realizadas todas las conexiones, apriete (L) y (N) con 
(CC) y la llave Allen(DD).

Once all connections are made, tighten (M) and (N) with (AA) and 
wrench ( DD).
Una vez realizadas todas las conexiones, apriete (M) y (N) 
con (AA) y la llave Allen (DD).

Once all connections are made, tighten (M) and (L) with (CC) and 
wrench (DD).
Una vez realizadas todas las conexiones, apriete (M) y (L) con 
(CC) y la llave Allen (DD).

Once all connections are made, tighten (A1) and (F1) with (BB) and 
wrench (DD).
Una vez realizadas todas las conexiones, apriete (A1) y (F1) 
con (BB) y la llave Allen (DD).
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M6 x 2  mm Bolt (x

M6 x  mm Bolt (x



Sofa Back/

Left Arm/

Sofa Seat/

Coffee Table Top/
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REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST/

6

For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 866-439-9800, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., 
EST, Monday - Sunday or ascs@lowes.com.

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST/

PART DESCRIPTION PART #
 #

QTY
CANT.

A1 1

1

1

1

1

1

B

C

D

F1

L

M

N

Q

PART DESCRIPTION PART #
 #

QTY
CANT.

R

M6 x 30 mm Bolt/

M6 x 25 mm Bolt/

M6 x 20 mm Bolt/

1

1

1

U

V

Y

Y1

P00150022801

P00140048801

P00140048901

P00160036601

P00210065901

P00180029001

Back Cushion/ P00170017401

H990030098

H990030097

H990030083

H990060010

H100010090

Coffee Table Side Frame/
P00450008201

Sofa Middle Leg/ P00540086401

Coffee Table Leg/ P00540086301

Sofa Cushion/

Sofa Cushion/ P00180028901

H100010066

H100010041

H090030002

Foot Pad(pre-assembled)/

Foot Pad(pre-assembled)/

Foot Pad(pre-assembled)/

Foot Pad(pre-assembled)/

Right Arm/
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